## BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 272 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Ross" and substitute "<u>Ross, Gordon, Howard, and</u> <u>McKee</u>"; in lines 2 and 3, strike "for Police and Fire Protection" and substitute "<u>- Public Safety</u>"; in line 6, after the first "certain" insert "<u>capital and operating</u>"; and in the same line, strike "and fire protection in certain areas;" and substitute "<u>, fire protection, and rescue services; authorizing</u> <u>municipal corporations to fix, impose, and collect certain taxes and issue bonds or other obligations</u> <u>for certain purposes;</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "AND" in line 5 down through "SERVICES" in line 6 and substitute "<u>, FIRE PROTECTION, AND RESCUE SERVICES</u>".